I have reviewed and verified the draft notice convening the Extraordinary General 

Meeting on Monday, 16th March, 2026 seeking approval of the members of the 
Company for the preferential issue of up to 40,00,000 Convertible Warrants at an 
issue price of Rs. 40/- per Warrant aggregating to not more than Rs. 
16,00,00,000/- (Sixteen Crores Only). 

3. Noted that the Relevant Date is 13th February, 2026 for this Extra Ordinary 

General Meeting (EGM) scheduled on 16th March, 2026. (Since the date falling 30 
days prior to the EGM is 14th February, 2026, which is Saturday, the relevant date